

chi-135-18

State Vs. Jagroop Singh etc.

Present: APP for the State.

Accused Jagdeep Singh, Sarwan Singh and Kashmir Singh on bail.

Accused Kashmir Singh appeared and bail has already granted to him by the Court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Amritsar. In view of order, bail bonds in sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety of like amount have furnished and same are accepted and attested. Copy of challan given to accused free of cost. Bail bonds/surety bonds of accused Jagdeep Singh and Sarwan Singh are not available on file, as such Criminal Ahlmad is directed to attach the same with file till 21.11.2019. Inadvertently, case was fixed for prosecution evidence but yet charges have not framed and resultantly mistake has rectified. Inadvertently, presence of accused Jagroop Singh was being marked but yet accused Jagroop Singh has not served. Accused Jagroop Singh be summoned for 21.11.2019.

Order dated: 29.10.2019

Parkash Singh Rawat
Stenographer-III

(R.P. Singh Cheema)
SDJM-ACJ(SD)/BBS/29.10.2019
UID no.PB0294