

CNR No. PBKPA10026122018



Case No. CHI/133/2018

Presented on : 13-08-2018

Registered on : 13-08-2018

Decided on : 18-02-2020

Present: Sh. Keshav Agnihotri, APP for the State
Accused Narinder Kumar @ Anmol along with counsel Sh.
Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Today the case was fixed for DW's. However, the accused
by suffering statement has close his defence evidence.

Arguments heard, Vide my separate detailed judgment of
today, accused is ***acquitted*** from the charges framed against him.
Case property, if any, be disposed of as per rules, after the expiry of
period of appeal/revision if any. Accused is directed to furnish bond
for an amount of ₹25,000/- each along-with one surety of like amount
as required u/s 437-A Cr.P.C. Bonds along-with Surety furnished by
accused person which are *accepted and attested*. File be consigned to
record room *after due compliance*.

Pronounced in the open Court.

Dated:18.02.2020

lavneet

**(Jaginder Singh),
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Phagwara (UID No.PB0485)**

*Jaginder Singh
JMIC/Phagwara
UID No. PB0485*