

PBMNA1000896-2021

CHI-132-2021

State Vs Hardeep Singh and others

Present: Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Rajinder Singh and Manpreet Singh on bail.
Sh. J. S. Datewas, Advocate for accused Gurtej Singh.
Accused Hardeep Singh absent.

Nonailable warrants of arrest of accused Hardeep Singh received back unexecuted. Presence of accused Gurtej Singh is exempted for today only in view of the application has been moved by counsel for accused on his behalf. Fresh Nonailable warrants of arrest of accused Hardeep Singh be issued for 01.06.2023. Notice to surety of accused Hardeep Singh be also issued for date fixed.

Pankaj Verma, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB:0314)

Date of Order : 21.04.2023
Sandeep kaur

State Vs Hardeep Singh and others

Present: Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Gurtej Singh with Sh. S. S. Dalio, Advocate.

At this stage accused Gurtej Singh has surrendered himself before the Court through Sh. S. S. Dalio, Advocate and had filed an application for furnishing bail bonds and surety bonds in view of the order dated 09.01.2023 passed by Sh. Mandip Singh Dhillon, Ld. ASJ, Mansa.

In view of the order dated 09.01.2023 passed by Sh. Mandip Singh Dhillon, Learned Addl. Sessions Judge, Mansa, accused Gurtej Singh is ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/-with one surety in the like amount, subject to following conditions:

- i) that the applicant will not leave the country except with the prior permission of the court.
- ii) that the applicant will attend the proceedings of the case on each and every date of hearing and will not influence the prosecution witnesses.

Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Nonailable warrants of arrest of accused Gurtej Singh be recalled. File be put up on 21.04.2023 i.e. the date already fixed.

Pankaj Verma, PCS
SDJM/Budhlada
(UID PB:0314)

Date of Order :04.02.2023
sandeep kaur