

CNR No: PBFZE10034922020

CIS No: CHI-135-2020

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SUKHMANDER SINGH

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, APP for the State.

Accused Sukhmander Singh present on bail with counsel
Sh. Arvind Bajaj, Adv.

PW6 Dr. Gagandeep Singh present and examined. No other PW is present. Summons issued to PW Amandeep Kaur, MTC Clerk, RTA Faridkot received back with the report that the said official has not working in RTA office Faridkot. Prosecution is directed to file the complete particulars of said PW within five days, thereafter fresh summons be issued to said PW for 09.07.2024.

Summons issued to PW HC Manpreet Singh received back unserved. Let, fresh summons be issued to said PW for 09.07.2024.

Date of Order: 10.04.2024

Deepanshu, Stenographer-III

(Arjun Singh Sandhu), PCS

Judicial Magistrate First Class-1

Abohar, UID NO. PB0532