

CNR No:PBLDD10016282022 CASE No:CHI-133-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs BALJIT SINGH

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused Sunny Singh @ Sunny died.

Accused Baljit Singh PO VOD 10.02.2025.

Today, death report of accused alongwith statement of his brother Mani Singh, postmortem report dated 18.02.2025 and G D No. 14 dated 18.02.2025 P.S. Daba received which duly reflects that accused Sunny Singh @ Sunny has died on 18.02.2025. Accordingly, as said accused died, so proceedings against accused Sunny Singh @ Sunny stands abated. Hence, present case disposed of accordingly. File be consigned to record room.

Date of Order: 03.10.2025

*Pawan Preet Kaur**

(Ms. Vakeelan Bibi)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Payal
UID No . PB00649